Town of Spring City

Mayor – Woody Evans Vice Mayor – Leon Locke Commissioner – Reba Murphy Commissioner – Jody Bauer Commissioner – Kevin Jenkins



City Manager – Stephania Motes City Recorder – Brenda Dodson Public Works Director – Jason Yuhas Police Chief – Roger Day Fire Chief – Kevin Hackler

PUBLIC HEARING SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023 6:45 P.M.

1. 2nd Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-08:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF TITLE 18, CHAPTER 1 OF THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE

MONTHLY MEETING
SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING
229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023
7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer and Pledge
- 3. Approval of the October 5, 2023 Regular Commissioner's Meeting Minutes
- 4. Motion and final vote concerning Ordinance No. 2023-08:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF TITLE 18, CHAPTER 1 OF THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE

5. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2023-12:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC ENTITY PARTNERS (PEPARTNERS) JAMES L. RICHARDSON "DRIVER TRAINING" MATCHING GRANT PROGRAM

6. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2023-13:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE TENNESSEE BROADBAND READY COMMUNITIES GRANT

- 7. Motion and vote concerning 400 Tennessee Street AirBNB request
- 8. Motion and vote concerning Special Events Permit
- 9. Other
- 10. Citizen Input